Student Services

BP 3700 INTERCOLLEGIATE ATHLETICS

References:

Education Code Sections 66271.6, 66271.8, and 67360 et seq., 67456, and 78223:

20 U.S. Code Sections 1681 et seq.; ACCJC Accreditation Standard II.C.4;

California Community College Athletic Association (CCCAA) Constitution and CCCAA Bylaws

The District shall maintain an organized program for students in intercollegiate athletics. The District will offer opportunities for participation in athletics equally to men, women, and transgender students consistent with state and federal law and California Community College Athletic Association standards. The program shall not discriminate on the basis of gender in the availability of athletic opportunities. With regard to other forms of discrimination, please refer to Board Policy and Administrative Procedure 6410 Non-Discrimination.

Intercollegiate athletic programs will be conducted with sound educational policy and standards of integrity. The Chancellor or designee shall assure that the athletics program complies with state and federal law, the California Community College Athletic Association (CCCAA) Constitution, Bylaws, and Sport Championship Handbooks, and appropriate Conference Constitution regarding student athlete participation.

Date Adopted: March 17, 2009

Revised: July 9, 2013 **Revised:** June 16, 2015 **Revised:** June 20, 2023

Formerly: 5700

Student Services

AP 3700 ATHLETICS

References:

Education Code Sections 66271.6, 66271.8 and 67360 et seq. Title IX Education Amendments of 1972

The Athletics Program for the District is developed in accordance with the rules and regulations of the California Community College Athletic Association. Information about the District's Program, including, but not limited to student eligibility, training, equipment, fundraising, tutoring, registration, etc., can be found in the document titled Riverside Community College District Athletic Department Procedure Manual, which is on file, and can be reviewed, in the office of the Dean of Physical Education and Athletics.

Office of Primary Responsibility: Dean, Physical Education and Athletics

Administrative Approval: April 13, 2009

Formerly: 5700